

# Revised Accommodation Tariff w.e.f. 1<sup>st</sup> January 2015

(Includes Breakfast)

<b>MAIN CLUB HOUSE</b>				
	<b>Non AC Tariff</b>		<b>AC Tariff</b>	
	For Weekday	For Weekend	For Weekday	For Weekend
Room Rate - Member Family(For 1 or 2 occupants per night)	Rs.700 per night	Rs.850 per night	Rs.1000 per night	Rs.1,450 per night
+Extra occupant in room beyond 2 (per night)	Rs.250per person	Rs.350 per person	Rs.350per person	Rs.500per person
+Guest fee (additional charges over and above the top 2 if guest staying overnight)	Rs.350 per guest	Rs.500 per guest	Rs.350 per guest	Rs.500 per guest
Day Room Booking -9 am to 3 pm (breakfast not included)	Rs.300 per night	Rs.450 per night	Rs.450 per night	Rs.675 per night
Sleep Out charges (Per night)	- Rs.170 for weekday and Rs.230 for weekend (per person)			
Day Guest fee (if guest is visiting only for a day)	- Rs.100 for weekday and Rs.150 for weekend (per guest)			
Children below 5 years	- FREE			
<b>SHACKS</b>	<b>Battery Park /Wind Fall(Max 8 Person)</b>	<b>Zopdi(Max 6 persons)</b>	<b>Raha(Max 10 persons)</b>	<b>Tucked Inn(Max 6 persons)</b>
For 2 weekend nights	Rs. 8,525 (up to 8 persons)	Rs. 4,600	Rs. 5,650	Rs. 5,625
For 1 weekend night	Rs. 4,825 (upto 8 persons)	Rs. 2,600	Rs. 3,200	Rs. 3,240
For 1 week day night	Rs. 3,500 (upto 8 persons)	Rs. 1,850	Rs. 1,960	Rs. 2,000
Single room 1 weekend night for <b>Battery Park only</b>	Rs. 2,700 (upto 4 persons)	NA	NA	NA
Single room 1 weekday night for <b>Battery Park only</b>	Rs. 2,070 (upto 4 persons)	NA	NA	NA
Day Visit	Rs. 3,000 (upto 8 persons)	Rs. 1,875	Rs. 2,250	Rs. 1,200
Overnight charges if more than specified numbers	Rs. 500(per person per night)	Rs. 500 (per person per night)	Rs. 500(per person per night)	Rs. 500(per person per night)
Day visit charges if more than specified numbers (special permission needed)	Rs.100 (per person beyond 8, max 20)	Rs.100 (per person beyond 8, max 20)	Rs.100 (per person beyond 8, max 20)	Rs.100 (per person beyond 8, max 20)

**NOTE: The above rates are exclusive of applicable taxes**

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Check in time 4:00 pm / Check out time 3:00 pm. All members staying in the Club House should sign their names in the Club Register, which is maintained by the Club Caretaker.
2. Members of the Association may apply for accommodation offered by the Association, at a rate as shall be determined by the Committee from time to time.
3. Annexes / Rooms/ Beds can be booked a maximum of 30 days in advance. The number of persons in the group must be specified. Each member may book a maximum of either 2 rooms or one room and one annex or 2 annexes.
4. During the Diwali / Christmas / New Year / Holiday period, as may be specified by the Committee, a member may only book one room or one annex 30 days in advance. Accommodation for guests during this period may only be booked 15 days in advance.
5. Weekend night is defined as: Friday, Saturday, Sunday night or a night before a holiday.
6. Members are permitted to book the club accommodation for a period not exceeding 14 days for a single stay / booking.
7. Booking for the Annexes will be accepted for a minimum of 2 nights over the weekend. A single night booking for a weekend for the annexes or a single room at Battery Park may not be booked more than 3 days in advance.
8. The same guest may not be signed in by a member or permitted use of the BSA facilities more than 6 times in a calendar year.
9. Members who have booked beds on the verandah or are on a day visit are not permitted to enter or utilize the facilities in the Rooms of the Club House, even if these are unoccupied at the time.
10. For day visits members may not book rooms in advance. Subject to availability they may request the caretaker to grant use of a room for the day up to 3pm.
11. On any day a member is allowed to introduce a maximum of 8 day guests at the Main Club House and 10 day guests at the Annexes.
12. No member shall conduct any business of whatsoever nature and kind at the Club premises. The Club premises shall be used for recreational purposes and in connection with sailing activities of the Association.

#### CANCELLATIONS:

1. A Member shall not be liable to pay any charges for such reservation if he cancels the reservation of the room at least 7 (seven) clear days before the intended date of his occupation. If however, he cancels his reservation by a shorter notice than 7 (seven) clear days or is a "no show", then he shall be liable to pay to the Club, room charges / annex charges / sleep out bed charges for the whole of the reserved period with applicable taxes, regardless whether the room has been allotted to another. If the booking is done for a period within 7 (seven) days hence, then it cannot be cancelled.
2. Continuous booking of club accommodation for a period of 7 days or more will be entitled to a 25% discount.
3. Children below 5 years will not be counted for billing, However above 5 years would be at full charge
4. In case the member does not show up by the last ferry on the day booked or by 9 pm whichever is later the room will be handed over to another member. In case of any expected or planned delay please inform the manager Mr. Dilip Acharya (Mobile No. 9869785066), the caretaker Mr. Dattaram Mhatre (Telephone No. 02141-237667) and Ms Hazel Warang (Telephone No. 022-66568905) to hold the room.

#### BOOKING PROCEDURE FOR ANNEXES

Booking for the Annexes will be accepted for a minimum of 2 nights over the weekend.

In case the Annexes are not booked 3 days before the weekend, then a single night booking for the Annexes will be entertained.

In case Battery Park is not booked 3 days before the weekend, then a single room booking will be entertained with a maximum of 2 outside beds with the understanding that the second room booking to another would also be accepted.

If an Annex is booked for 2 nights of the weekend then a single night booking for a third night would be accepted.